FM
APPROVED
DOC. NO. : C2100-E05A
Smart Temperature
Transmitter
MODEL
ATT2100
ATT2200

Duon System Co.,Ltd.     06_07
Ordering Information
MODEL NO. Code Description
ATT2100
-S Single Element
-D* Dual Elements
Housing
Materials
and Electrical
Connection
1 1/2 - 14 NPT                Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
2 G1/2 (Adapter)           Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
X Special
Process
Connection
1 1/2 - 14 NPT                Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
2 G1/2 (Adapter)           Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
X Special
Sensor
Position
H Horizontal Type
V Vertical Type
Sensor Type
A □ RTD (PT100[Ω]) / □ (with Wires)
T □ Thermocouple / □ (with Type)
R Resistor
M Mili-volt
Hazardous
Locations
Certifications
K0 Maker Standard (Waterproof : IP67)
K1 KOSHA Flameproof Approval : Ex d IIC T6.
K2 KTL Intrinsic Safety Approval : Ex ia IIC T5
E1 ATEX Flameproof
F1 FM & FM Canada Explosion proof
*F2 FM & FM Canada Intrinsic safety
Option
M1 LCD Indicator LPE Lightening Protector (External)
BA Stainless Steel Bracket (Angle type) with SST Bolts
BF Stainless Steel Bracket (Flat type) with SST Bolts
ST Stainless Steel Housing
X1 Assembly Option (Element/Well)
Example : ATT2100-S-K1-1-1-H-A3-M1-BA
Note 1 :  “ * ” before order.
Ex) : ATT2200-S-1-K0-A3-D
Note : “ * ” before order.
MODEL NO. Code Description
ATT2200
-S Single Element
-D* Dual Element (Special Order, Request to manufacturer if necessary)
Housing
Materials
1 Plastic
X Special
Hazardous
Locations
Certifications
K0 Maker Standard
Sensor Type
A □ RTD (PT100[Ω]) / □ (with Wires)
T □ Thermocouple / □ (with Type)
R Resistor
M Mili-volt
Sensor Fail
Mode
D Downscale
U Upscale
Copyright © Duon-System Co., Ltd.  Oct. 2011
Connection Diagram of Signal, Power, HHT for Transmitter
- +
Local test or
Remote Indicator
(Low impedance)
TESTPWR
1 3 52 4
+ +
-
Power Supply or
Analog Module of
Controller
HART modem
(HART/USB)
250~550 Ohm
HHT
PC Con�gurator
Field Control Room
Local test or
Remote Indicator
(Low impeddance)
13 14 15 16
9 10 11 12
ATT2100
ATT2200
1.HHT(HART Communicator) or PC Configurator may connected at any
termination point in the signal loop.
2. HART Communication requires a loop resistance between 250 and
550 ohm @ 24 Vdc
3. Power Supply
    • Voltage Range : 12 to 45 Vdc
    • Voltage Rating : 24 Vdc ±30%
Dimensions of Transmitter (mm)
ATT2100 ATT2200
1 2 RTD 3
5+ TC 6 -
ATT2200